a Digital notice by Publication for in absentia Judgment

Dispute number 16279/ 2025 / 461 – value-specific Dispute

Heard By Fifteenth Amicable Settlement of Disputes, Circuit No. 764

Dispute Subject A claim to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED

11,719.30 (Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred and Nineteen Dirhams and

Thirty Fils), in addition to charges, expenses, and legal interest at 12%

from the maturity date on 22/10/2025 until full payment.

Plaintiff enJoY car rental l.l.c

Address UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Al Quoz 3 – Dubai – Al Khail 1 Street –

[...]

AMICABLE SETTLEMENTS

a Digital notice by Publication of case registration

Dispute number 16168/ 2025 / 461 – value-specific Dispute
Heard By Eighteenth Amicable Settlement of Disputes, Circuit No. 767

Dispute Subject A claim to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED 8563

(Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Three Dirhams), in addition to

charges, expenses, and legal interest at 12% from the maturity date on

27/10/2025 until full payment.

Plaintiff enJoY car rental l.l.c
Address UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Al Quoz 3 – Dubai – Al Khail 1 Street –

Warehouse Building 3,4 – Next to Ajmal Perfumes – Tel: 0567250077

Notified Party 1. sebastien reGis francois marcQ, as: Defendant

Notice Subject A case has been filed against you, subject matter of

which is claiming to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED 8563 (Eight

Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Three Dirhams), in addition to charges,

expenses, and legal interest at 12% from the maturity date on

27/10/2025 until full payment.

A hearing has been scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 27-01- 2026, at

09:00 AM in the Remote Litigation Hall, which can be accessed via Dubai

[...]

Plaintiff and the Defendants concerning the sale of the real property owned by
the First Defendant and located in Dubai, Warsan First, Plot No. 2092, with an area
of 154 square meters. 
Third:- Ordering the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the Plaintiff the
amount of AED 296,000 (two hundred ninety-six thousand UAE Dirhams),
representing the value of the earnest money in the amount of AED 85,000 (eighty-
five thousand UAE Dirhams) and an equivalent amount thereto pursuant to
Clause No. (1-5) of the contract, as well as the agreed contractual penalty
stipulated under Clause (5-2). 
Fourth: - Ordering the Defendants to pay to the Plaintiff legal interest on the
amounts adjudged under the preceding clause at the rate of 5% from the date

[...]

Plaintiff and the Defendants concerning the sale of the real property owned by
the First Defendant and located in Dubai, Warsan First, Plot No. 2092, with an area
of 154 square meters. 
Third:- Ordering the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the Plaintiff the
amount of AED 296,000 (two hundred ninety-six thousand UAE Dirhams),
representing the value of the earnest money in the amount of AED 85,000 (eighty-
five thousand UAE Dirhams) and an equivalent amount thereto pursuant to
Clause No. (1-5) of the contract, as well as the agreed contractual penalty
stipulated under Clause (5-2). 
Fourth: - Ordering the Defendants to pay to the Plaintiff legal interest on the
amounts adjudged under the preceding clause at the rate of 5% from the date

[...]

diGital notification of judGment in aBSentia
BY puBlication

in case no.: 11/2025/2702 - civil partial

Heard before: Second civil circuit of first instance no. 22
SuBject matter of the caSe:  Claim for ordering and compelling
the Defendant, Aditya Pratap Singh, to pay the sum of AED
225,000 (Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dirhams), together
with court fees, costs, expenses, and attorney's fees, and interest
at the rate of TY. (nine percent) per annum from the due date
until full and complete settlement and payment, and granting
the judgment expedited enforcement without requirement of

[...]

notification by publication
in case no.: 4475/2025/16 - commercial partial

Under consideration at: 8th. case management department no. 410
Subject of the case: Claiming to obligate the defendants, jointly and severally,
to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED 18,085 (eighteen thousand and eighty-
five dirhams), against the cost of the vehicle maintenance and repairs at his
own expense during the warranty period, commencing on, 20/3/2025, the due
date. Along with obligating them jointly, to pay a compensation of AED 10,000
(ten thousand dirhams) for the material and moral damages suffered and